
Randall University () -vs- Dallas Christian ()
01/17/26 at ,

 
 

 
 
Randall University 93

Dallas Christian 101

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: ,
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Randall University 38 55 93
Dallas Christian 52 49 101

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Carson Thomas * 33 8-19 5-7 9-10 0-2 2 3 3 4 0 1 30
13 Cameron Hainrihar * 40 8-14 2-7 3-5 0-2 2 4 3 2 0 0 21
2 Kainan Ryan * 37 4-9 0-2 4-5 0-7 7 2 3 5 1 0 12
21 Cornelius Tembo * 17 2-4 0-0 1-3 1-5 6 3 0 1 3 2 5
1 Blestin Miller * 19 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 4 0 0 0
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Koby Reed 13 2-5 0-2 6-7 0-3 3 3 3 2 0 0 10
22 Anthony Garrett-Towns 15 2-5 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
20 Jaden Palmer-Perkins 15 2-3 1-1 0-1 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 2 5
14 Colton Sydnes 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Strahinja Krstic 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 5 0 2 0 0 0
5 Levi Steele 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-62 9-21 26-35 2-26 28 28 14 21 4 5 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28   50.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 15-34   44.12 % 6-12   50.00 % 19-25   76.00 %
Total 29-62   46.8 % 9-21   42.9 % 26-35   74.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Carlas Canady * 30 6-10 0-0 8-12 2-5 7 3 5 1 0 3 20
2 Nick Lancit * 29 5-9 3-4 2-4 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 15
24 Seth Mays * 30 2-8 0-1 9-13 2-6 8 2 0 2 0 1 13
21 Ayo Awoyomi * 18 4-8 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 2 0 1 10
22 Dion Grisnold * 28 2-5 0-2 1-2 2-3 5 2 2 4 0 1 5
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Michael McLeod 13 4-7 2-3 2-5 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 12
12 Promise Elem 15 3-7 0-2 3-3 0-3 3 5 2 3 0 1 9
35 Terius Maxie 12 4-6 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 1 9
20 Charles Okoro 5 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
15 Jason Ezeadiuguwu 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 2
11 Kordon Henderson 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-68 9-21 26-40 7-27 34 25 14 15 1 10 101

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-35   54.29 % 6-12   50.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Second Half 14-33   42.42 % 3-9   33.33 % 18-29   62.07 %
Total 33-68   48.5 % 9-21   42.9 % 26-40   65.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Randall University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dallas Christian
SUB STARTER by MILLER,BLESTIN 20:00
SUB STARTER by RYAN,KAINAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 20:00
SUB STARTER by THOMAS,CARSON 20:00
SUB STARTER by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 20:00

20:00 SUB STARTER by LANCIT,NICK
20:00 SUB STARTER by CANADY,CARLAS
20:00 SUB STARTER by AWOYOMI,AYO
20:00 SUB STARTER by GRISNOLD,DION
20:00 SUB STARTER by MAYS,SETH

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,BLESTIN 19:00
-- REBOUND DEF by LANCIT,NICK

19:00 MISS 3PTR by AWOYOMI,AYO
REBOUND DEF by TEMBO,CORNELIUS --
GOOD 3PTR by SYDNES,COLTON 19:00 3-0 V 3

19:00 3-2 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by CANADY,CARLAS
GOOD 3PTR by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 19:00 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by MILLER,BLESTIN --

19:00 MISS 3PTR by LANCIT,NICK
REBOUND DEF by RYAN,KAINAN --
MISS 2PTR by RYAN,KAINAN 17:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GRISNOLD,DION
17:00 MISS 3PTR by GRISNOLD,DION

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,KAINAN --
TURNOVER  by STEELE,LEVI 17:00

17:00 STEAL  by LANCIT,NICK
17:00 6-5 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by AWOYOMI,AYO

-- ASSIST  by LANCIT,NICK
MISS 2PTR by MILLER,BLESTIN 16:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CANADY,CARLAS
16:00 6-7 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by AWOYOMI,AYO

MISS 2PTR by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 16:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYS,SETH

16:00 MISS 2PTR by AWOYOMI,AYO
REBOUND DEF by RYAN,KAINAN --
MISS 2PTR by RYAN,KAINAN 16:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYS,SETH
FOUL PERSONAL by RYAN,KAINAN 16:00

15:00 TURNOVER  by LANCIT,NICK
STEAL  by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 15:00
MISS 2PTR by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 15:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

15:00 FOUL PERSONAL by AWOYOMI,AYO
GOOD FT by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 15:00 7-7

15:00 SUB IN by ELEM,PROMISE
15:00 SUB OUT by AWOYOMI,AYO

SUB IN by KRSTIC,STRAHINJA 15:00
SUB OUT by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 15:00
MISS FT by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 15:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ELEM,PROMISE
14:00 7-9 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by CANADY,CARLAS

-- ASSIST  by GRISNOLD,DION
GOOD 2PTR by RYAN,KAINAN 14:00 9-9
ASSIST  by THOMAS,CARSON --

14:00 FOUL PERSONAL by ELEM,PROMISE
14:00 TURNOVER  by ELEM,PROMISE
14:00 SUB IN by MCLEOD,MICHAEL
14:00 SUB OUT by LANCIT,NICK



SUB IN by PALMER-PERKINS,JADEN 14:00
SUB OUT by MILLER,BLESTIN 14:00
GOOD FT by RYAN,KAINAN 14:00 10-9 V 1

14:00 SUB IN by EZEADIUGUWU,JASON
14:00 SUB OUT by GRISNOLD,DION
14:00 SUB IN by MAXIE,TERIUS
14:00 SUB OUT by MAYS,SETH
14:00 MISS 2PTR by ELEM,PROMISE

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,KAINAN --
MISS 3PTR by RYAN,KAINAN 14:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CANADY,CARLAS
FOUL PERSONAL by THOMAS,CARSON 14:00

14:00 SUB IN by HENDERSON,KORDON
14:00 SUB OUT by CANADY,CARLAS
13:00 10-11 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by MCLEOD,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,KORDON
13:00 FOUL PERSONAL by EZEADIUGUWU,JASON

FOUL PERSONAL by KRSTIC,STRAHINJA 13:00
TURNOVER  by KRSTIC,STRAHINJA 13:00

13:00 10-14 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MCLEOD,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,KORDON

TURNOVER  by RYAN,KAINAN 13:00
SUB IN by MILLER,BLESTIN 13:00
SUB OUT by RYAN,KAINAN 13:00
SUB IN by REED,KOBY 13:00
SUB OUT by PALMER-PERKINS,JADEN 13:00

12:00 10-16 H 6 GOOD 2PTR by MAXIE,TERIUS
SUB IN by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 12:00
SUB OUT by KRSTIC,STRAHINJA 12:00
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,CARSON 12:00

11:00 10-18 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by MAXIE,TERIUS
FOUL PERSONAL by MILLER,BLESTIN 11:00
TURNOVER  by MILLER,BLESTIN 11:00

11:00 10-19 H 9 GOOD FT by MAXIE,TERIUS
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,CARSON 11:00 13-19 H 6
ASSIST  by REED,KOBY --

10:00 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,KORDON
REBOUND DEF by TEMBO,CORNELIUS --
GOOD 2PTR by THOMAS,CARSON 10:00 15-19 H 4
ASSIST  by REED,KOBY --

10:00 SUB IN by GRISNOLD,DION
10:00 SUB OUT by MAXIE,TERIUS
10:00 MISS 2PTR by MCLEOD,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CARSON --
MISS 3PTR by REED,KOBY 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLEOD,MICHAEL
10:00 MISS 3PTR by EZEADIUGUWU,JASON

-- REBOUND OFF by GRISNOLD,DION
FOUL PERSONAL by REED,KOBY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by OKORO,CHARLES
10:00 SUB OUT by ELEM,PROMISE
10:00 SUB IN by MAYS,SETH
10:00 SUB OUT by EZEADIUGUWU,JASON

SUB IN by RYAN,KAINAN 10:00
SUB OUT by REED,KOBY 10:00

10:00 15-22 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by OKORO,CHARLES
-- ASSIST  by GRISNOLD,DION

09:00 FOUL PERSONAL by LANCIT,NICK
GOOD 2PTR by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 09:00 17-22 H 5

09:00 MISS 2PTR by LANCIT,NICK
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,BLESTIN --

09:00 SUB IN by LANCIT,NICK



09:00 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,KORDON
09:00 SUB IN by CANADY,CARLAS
09:00 SUB OUT by MCLEOD,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by MILLER,BLESTIN 09:00
09:00 STEAL  by CANADY,CARLAS
09:00 17-24 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by CANADY,CARLAS

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CARSON 08:00
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,BLESTIN --
MISS 2PTR by GARRETT-TOWNS,ANTHON 08:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:00 FOUL PERSONAL by GRISNOLD,DION
GOOD FT by GARRETT-TOWNS,ANTHON 08:00 18-24 H 6
GOOD FT by GARRETT-TOWNS,ANTHON 08:00 18-24 H 6
FOUL PERSONAL by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 07:00

07:00 SUB IN by AWOYOMI,AYO
07:00 SUB OUT by OKORO,CHARLES
07:00 19-27 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by LANCIT,NICK

-- ASSIST  by CANADY,CARLAS
GOOD 2PTR by RYAN,KAINAN 07:00 21-27 H 6
FOUL PERSONAL by GARRETT-TOWNS,ANTHON 07:00
SUB IN by GARRETT-TOWNS,ANTHON 07:00
SUB OUT by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 07:00

07:00 MISS FT by CANADY,CARLAS
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,BLESTIN --
TURNOVER  by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 07:00

06:00 MISS 2PTR by LANCIT,NICK
REBOUND DEF by GARRETT-TOWNS,ANTHON --
GOOD 2PTR by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 06:00 23-27 H 4
ASSIST  by THOMAS,CARSON --

06:00 FOUL PERSONAL by MAYS,SETH
06:00 TURNOVER  by MAYS,SETH

GOOD FT by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 06:00 24-27 H 3
06:00 24-29 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by MAYS,SETH

-- ASSIST  by CANADY,CARLAS
GOOD 2PTR by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 06:00 26-29 H 3

06:00 MISS 2PTR by LANCIT,NICK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by MILLER,BLESTIN 06:00
06:00 26-30 H 4 GOOD FT by LANCIT,NICK
06:00 SUB IN by ELEM,PROMISE
06:00 SUB OUT by GRISNOLD,DION
06:00 SUB IN by MAXIE,TERIUS
06:00 SUB OUT by MAYS,SETH

SUB IN by PALMER-PERKINS,JADEN 06:00
SUB OUT by MILLER,BLESTIN 06:00

06:00 26-30 H 4 GOOD FT by LANCIT,NICK
GOOD 2PTR by GARRETT-TOWNS,ANTHON 06:00 28-31 H 3
ASSIST  by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON --

06:00 28-34 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by AWOYOMI,AYO
-- ASSIST  by CANADY,CARLAS

GOOD 2PTR by THOMAS,CARSON 06:00 30-34 H 4
06:00 TURNOVER  by AWOYOMI,AYO

STEAL  by THOMAS,CARSON 06:00
MISS 3PTR by RYAN,KAINAN 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CANADY,CARLAS
06:00 30-36 H 6 GOOD 2PTR by CANADY,CARLAS

GOOD 2PTR by GARRETT-TOWNS,ANTHON 04:00 32-36 H 4
FOUL PERSONAL by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 04:00

04:00 32-37 H 5 GOOD FT by CANADY,CARLAS
04:00 SUB IN by MCLEOD,MICHAEL
04:00 SUB OUT by LANCIT,NICK
04:00 SUB IN by EZEADIUGUWU,JASON



04:00 SUB OUT by ELEM,PROMISE
04:00 SUB IN by MAYS,SETH
04:00 SUB OUT by AWOYOMI,AYO
04:00 32-37 H 5 GOOD FT by CANADY,CARLAS

MISS 3PTR by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 04:00
-- REBOUND DEF by ELEM,PROMISE

04:00 32-40 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by EZEADIUGUWU,JASON
-- ASSIST  by ELEM,PROMISE

04:00 FOUL PERSONAL by ELEM,PROMISE
04:00 SUB IN by ELEM,PROMISE
04:00 SUB OUT by CANADY,CARLAS

SUB IN by KRSTIC,STRAHINJA 04:00
SUB OUT by THOMAS,CARSON 04:00
GOOD FT by RYAN,KAINAN 04:00 33-40 H 7
MISS FT by RYAN,KAINAN 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYS,SETH
03:00 33-42 H 9 GOOD 2PTR by MCLEOD,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by ELEM,PROMISE
TURNOVER  by RYAN,KAINAN 03:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,CARSON 03:00
SUB OUT by GARRETT-TOWNS,ANTHON 03:00

03:00 MISS 2PTR by MCLEOD,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MAXIE,TERIUS

03:00 33-44 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by MAXIE,TERIUS
MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,CARSON 02:00

02:00 BLOCK  by MAXIE,TERIUS
-- REBOUND DEF by EZEADIUGUWU,JASON

02:00 MISS 3PTR by ELEM,PROMISE
-- REBOUND OFF by MAYS,SETH

FOUL PERSONAL by KRSTIC,STRAHINJA 02:00
02:00 33-45 H 12 GOOD FT by MAYS,SETH
02:00 SUB IN by LANCIT,NICK
02:00 SUB OUT by ELEM,PROMISE
02:00 SUB IN by AWOYOMI,AYO
02:00 SUB OUT by MAYS,SETH

SUB IN by MILLER,BLESTIN 02:00
SUB OUT by PALMER-PERKINS,JADEN 02:00

02:00 33-45 H 12 GOOD FT by MAYS,SETH
02:00 SUB IN by CANADY,CARLAS
02:00 SUB OUT by EZEADIUGUWU,JASON
02:00 SUB IN by GRISNOLD,DION
02:00 SUB OUT by AWOYOMI,AYO
02:00 SUB IN by MAYS,SETH
02:00 SUB OUT by MAXIE,TERIUS

GOOD 2PTR by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 02:00 35-46 H 11
ASSIST  by RYAN,KAINAN --

02:00 MISS 2PTR by MAYS,SETH
BLOCK  by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 02:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:00 MISS 2PTR by CANADY,CARLAS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,CARSON 01:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:00 FOUL PERSONAL by CANADY,CARLAS
MISS FT by THOMAS,CARSON 01:00
GOOD FT by THOMAS,CARSON 01:00 36-46 H 10

01:00 TURNOVER  by GRISNOLD,DION
GOOD 2PTR by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 01:00 38-46 H 8
ASSIST  by THOMAS,CARSON --

00:00 MISS 2PTR by CANADY,CARLAS
BLOCK  by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



FOUL PERSONAL by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 00:00
00:00 38-47 H 9 GOOD FT by MAYS,SETH
00:00 MISS FT by MAYS,SETH

0   by 0
00:00 MISS FT by MAYS,SETH

0   by 0
00:00 38-50 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MCLEOD,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by BELL,GRAYSON
TURNOVER  by RYAN,KAINAN 00:00

00:00 38-52 H 14 GOOD 2PTR by LANCIT,NICK

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Randall University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dallas Christian
20:00 SUB STARTER by AWOYOMI,AYO
20:00 SUB STARTER by GRISNOLD,DION
20:00 SUB STARTER by LANCIT,NICK
20:00 SUB STARTER by MAYS,SETH
20:00 SUB STARTER by CANADY,CARLAS

SUB STARTER by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 20:00
SUB STARTER by THOMAS,CARSON 20:00
SUB STARTER by MILLER,BLESTIN 20:00
SUB STARTER by RYAN,KAINAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 20:00
TURNOVER  by MILLER,BLESTIN 19:00

19:00 STEAL  by GRISNOLD,DION
19:00 TURNOVER  by GRISNOLD,DION

STEAL  by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 19:00
MISS 3PTR by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 19:00

-- REBOUND DEF by AWOYOMI,AYO
19:00 38-54 H 16 GOOD 2PTR by AWOYOMI,AYO

MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,CARSON 19:00
REBOUND OFF by TEMBO,CORNELIUS --

19:00 FOUL PERSONAL by AWOYOMI,AYO
GOOD FT by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 19:00 39-54 H 15
MISS FT by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 18:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CANADY,CARLAS
18:00 MISS 2PTR by AWOYOMI,AYO

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,KAINAN --
MISS 2PTR by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 18:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GRISNOLD,DION
FOUL PERSONAL by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 18:00

18:00 MISS 2PTR by AWOYOMI,AYO
BLOCK  by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 18:00
REBOUND DEF by KRSTIC,STRAHINJA --
FOUL PERSONAL by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 18:00
TURNOVER  by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 18:00

18:00 39-55 H 16 GOOD FT by MAYS,SETH
18:00 MISS FT by MAYS,SETH

REBOUND DEF by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON --
SUB IN by REED,KOBY 18:00
SUB OUT by MILLER,BLESTIN 18:00
SUB IN by GARRETT-TOWNS,ANTHON 18:00
SUB OUT by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 18:00
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,CARSON 18:00

18:00 STEAL  by AWOYOMI,AYO
18:00 MISS 3PTR by EZEADIUGUWU,JASON

REBOUND DEF by KRSTIC,STRAHINJA --
GOOD 2PTR by RYAN,KAINAN 18:00 41-55 H 14

18:00 41-58 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by LANCIT,NICK
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CARSON 16:00



-- REBOUND DEF by MAYS,SETH
16:00 MISS 3PTR by GRISNOLD,DION

REBOUND DEF by REED,KOBY --
16:00 FOUL PERSONAL by AWOYOMI,AYO
16:00 SUB IN by ELEM,PROMISE
16:00 SUB OUT by AWOYOMI,AYO

TURNOVER  by REED,KOBY 16:00
16:00 STEAL  by CANADY,CARLAS
16:00 TURNOVER  by GRISNOLD,DION

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,CARSON 15:00 44-58 H 14
ASSIST  by RYAN,KAINAN --

15:00 MISS 2PTR by ELEM,PROMISE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 15:00
15:00 44-59 H 15 GOOD FT by ELEM,PROMISE
15:00 44-59 H 15 GOOD FT by ELEM,PROMISE

TURNOVER  by RYAN,KAINAN 15:00
15:00 STEAL  by MAYS,SETH
14:00 TURNOVER  by GRISNOLD,DION
14:00 SUB IN by MCLEOD,MICHAEL
14:00 SUB OUT by LANCIT,NICK

MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,CARSON 14:00
-- REBOUND DEF by ELEM,PROMISE

14:00 44-62 H 18 GOOD 2PTR by ELEM,PROMISE
FOUL PERSONAL by KRSTIC,STRAHINJA 14:00
TURNOVER  by KRSTIC,STRAHINJA 14:00

14:00 44-63 H 19 GOOD FT by ELEM,PROMISE
MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,CARSON 14:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:00 SUB IN by EZEADIUGUWU,JASON
14:00 SUB OUT by MAYS,SETH
14:00 FOUL PERSONAL by MCLEOD,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by THOMAS,CARSON 14:00 45-63 H 18
14:00 SUB IN by MAXIE,TERIUS
14:00 SUB OUT by GRISNOLD,DION

GOOD FT by THOMAS,CARSON 14:00 45-63 H 18
14:00 46-65 H 19 GOOD 2PTR by MAXIE,TERIUS

TURNOVER  by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 14:00
14:00 STEAL  by ELEM,PROMISE
14:00 46-67 H 21 GOOD 2PTR by ELEM,PROMISE

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,CARSON 14:00
14:00 STEAL  by EZEADIUGUWU,JASON
14:00 MISS 2PTR by EZEADIUGUWU,JASON

-- REBOUND OFF by CANADY,CARLAS
14:00 46-69 H 23 GOOD 2PTR by ELEM,PROMISE

-- ASSIST  by CANADY,CARLAS
GOOD 2PTR by REED,KOBY 14:00 48-69 H 21
SUB IN by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 13:00
SUB OUT by REED,KOBY 13:00

14:00 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,KORDON
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,BLESTIN --

14:00 FOUL PERSONAL by ELEM,PROMISE
13:00 SUB IN by HENDERSON,KORDON
13:00 SUB OUT by CANADY,CARLAS

SUB IN by MILLER,BLESTIN 13:00
SUB OUT by THOMAS,CARSON 13:00
GOOD 2PTR by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 14:00 50-69 H 19

12:00 MISS 2PTR by MAXIE,TERIUS
REBOUND DEF by TEMBO,CORNELIUS --
MISS 2PTR by RYAN,KAINAN 12:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:00 FOUL PERSONAL by ELEM,PROMISE



12:00 SUB IN by OKORO,CHARLES
12:00 SUB OUT by ELEM,PROMISE

GOOD FT by RYAN,KAINAN 12:00 51-69 H 18
GOOD FT by RYAN,KAINAN 12:00 51-69 H 18

11:00 MISS 3PTR by MCLEOD,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by MILLER,BLESTIN 11:00
11:00 MISS FT by MCLEOD,MICHAEL
11:00 52-70 H 18 GOOD FT by MCLEOD,MICHAEL

SUB IN by REED,KOBY 11:00
SUB OUT by MILLER,BLESTIN 11:00

11:00 52-71 H 19 GOOD FT by MCLEOD,MICHAEL
TURNOVER  by REED,KOBY 11:00

11:00 STEAL  by MAXIE,TERIUS
11:00 TURNOVER  by MCLEOD,MICHAEL
11:00 FOUL PERSONAL by EZEADIUGUWU,JASON

MISS 3PTR by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 11:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MAXIE,TERIUS

10:00 MISS 2PTR by MAXIE,TERIUS
REBOUND DEF by TEMBO,CORNELIUS --
MISS 2PTR by GARRETT-TOWNS,ANTHON 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXIE,TERIUS
10:00 52-74 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by OKORO,CHARLES

MISS 2PTR by GARRETT-TOWNS,ANTHON 10:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:00 FOUL PERSONAL by OKORO,CHARLES
GOOD FT by GARRETT-TOWNS,ANTHON 10:00 53-74 H 21
SUB IN by PALMER-PERKINS,JADEN 10:00
SUB OUT by REED,KOBY 10:00
SUB IN by KRSTIC,STRAHINJA 10:00
SUB OUT by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 10:00
MISS FT by GARRETT-TOWNS,ANTHON 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by OKORO,CHARLES
10:00 53-77 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by LANCIT,NICK
10:00 SUB IN by LANCIT,NICK
10:00 SUB OUT by EZEADIUGUWU,JASON

TURNOVER  by RYAN,KAINAN 10:00
10:00 MISS 2PTR by MAYS,SETH

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,KAINAN --
MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,CARSON 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by OKORO,CHARLES
10:00 SUB IN by AWOYOMI,AYO
10:00 SUB OUT by MAXIE,TERIUS
10:00 TURNOVER  by AWOYOMI,AYO
10:00 SUB IN by CANADY,CARLAS
10:00 SUB OUT by MCLEOD,MICHAEL
10:00 SUB IN by GRISNOLD,DION
10:00 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,KORDON
10:00 SUB IN by MAYS,SETH
10:00 SUB OUT by OKORO,CHARLES

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,CARSON 10:00 56-77 H 21
ASSIST  by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON --

07:00 MISS 2PTR by GRISNOLD,DION
-- REBOUND OFF by MAYS,SETH

FOUL PERSONAL by KRSTIC,STRAHINJA 07:00
07:00 MISS 2PTR by MAYS,SETH

-- REBOUND OFF by GRISNOLD,DION
07:00 56-79 H 23 GOOD 2PTR by GRISNOLD,DION

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,CARSON 07:00 59-79 H 20
ASSIST  by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON --

07:00 59-81 H 22 GOOD 2PTR by LANCIT,NICK
SUB IN by THOMAS,CARSON 07:00



SUB OUT by GARRETT-TOWNS,ANTHON 07:00
MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,CARSON 07:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:00 FOUL PERSONAL by LANCIT,NICK
GOOD FT by THOMAS,CARSON 07:00 60-81 H 21
GOOD FT by THOMAS,CARSON 06:00 60-81 H 21

06:00 TURNOVER  by CANADY,CARLAS
STEAL  by PALMER-PERKINS,JADEN 06:00

06:00 FOUL PERSONAL by CANADY,CARLAS
MISS FT by PALMER-PERKINS,JADEN 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYS,SETH
06:00 61-83 H 22 GOOD 2PTR by CANADY,CARLAS

-- ASSIST  by LANCIT,NICK
GOOD 3PTR by PALMER-PERKINS,JADEN 06:00 64-83 H 19
ASSIST  by RYAN,KAINAN --
FOUL PERSONAL by KRSTIC,STRAHINJA 06:00
SUB IN by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 06:00
SUB OUT by KRSTIC,STRAHINJA 06:00

06:00 64-84 H 20 GOOD FT by MAYS,SETH
06:00 MISS FT by MAYS,SETH

REBOUND DEF by TEMBO,CORNELIUS --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,CARSON 06:00

06:00 STEAL  by CANADY,CARLAS
06:00 MISS 2PTR by MAYS,SETH

-- REBOUND OFF by CANADY,CARLAS
06:00 MISS 2PTR by CANADY,CARLAS

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,KAINAN --
GOOD 2PTR by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 06:00 66-84 H 18

06:00 FOUL PERSONAL by MAYS,SETH
06:00 TURNOVER  by MAYS,SETH

MISS FT by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 06:00
-- REBOUND DEF by AWOYOMI,AYO

FOUL PERSONAL by PALMER-PERKINS,JADEN 06:00
06:00 MISS FT by LANCIT,NICK
06:00 MISS FT by LANCIT,NICK

REBOUND DEF by PALMER-PERKINS,JADEN --
GOOD 2PTR by PALMER-PERKINS,JADEN 06:00 68-84 H 16

06:00 MISS 3PTR by MAYS,SETH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by PALMER-PERKINS,JADEN 06:00
06:00 MISS FT by GRISNOLD,DION
06:00 68-85 H 17 GOOD FT by GRISNOLD,DION

MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,CARSON 06:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:00 FOUL PERSONAL by AWOYOMI,AYO
GOOD FT by THOMAS,CARSON 06:00 69-85 H 16
GOOD FT by THOMAS,CARSON 04:00 69-85 H 16

04:00 SUB IN by ELEM,PROMISE
04:00 SUB OUT by AWOYOMI,AYO

SUB IN by REED,KOBY 04:00
SUB OUT by TEMBO,CORNELIUS 04:00

04:00 MISS 2PTR by CANADY,CARLAS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by PALMER-PERKINS,JADEN 04:00
04:00 70-86 H 16 GOOD FT by CANADY,CARLAS
04:00 MISS FT by CANADY,CARLAS

REBOUND DEF by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON --
04:00 FOUL PERSONAL by GRISNOLD,DION

MISS FT by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 03:00
GOOD FT by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 03:00 71-86 H 15

03:00 TURNOVER  by ELEM,PROMISE
STEAL  by PALMER-PERKINS,JADEN 03:00



GOOD 2PTR by THOMAS,CARSON 03:00 73-86 H 13
03:00 MISS 3PTR by ELEM,PROMISE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CARSON --
03:00 FOUL PERSONAL by CANADY,CARLAS

GOOD FT by THOMAS,CARSON 03:00 74-86 H 12
GOOD FT by THOMAS,CARSON 03:00 74-86 H 12

02:00 FOUL PERSONAL by ELEM,PROMISE
02:00 TURNOVER  by ELEM,PROMISE
02:00 SUB IN by MCLEOD,MICHAEL
02:00 SUB OUT by ELEM,PROMISE

MISS 2PTR by PALMER-PERKINS,JADEN 02:00
-- REBOUND DEF by GRISNOLD,DION

02:00 FOUL PERSONAL by MCLEOD,MICHAEL
02:00 TURNOVER  by MCLEOD,MICHAEL

MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,CARSON 02:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYS,SETH

FOUL PERSONAL by THOMAS,CARSON 02:00
02:00 MISS FT by MCLEOD,MICHAEL

SUB IN by MILLER,BLESTIN 02:00
SUB OUT by PALMER-PERKINS,JADEN 02:00

02:00 MISS FT by MCLEOD,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by REED,KOBY --
GOOD 2PTR by RYAN,KAINAN 02:00 77-86 H 9
ASSIST  by REED,KOBY --
FOUL PERSONAL by REED,KOBY 02:00

02:00 77-87 H 10 GOOD FT by CANADY,CARLAS
02:00 MISS FT by CANADY,CARLAS

REBOUND DEF by REED,KOBY --
GOOD 3PTR by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 02:00 80-87 H 7

02:00 MISS 2PTR by MAYS,SETH
BLOCK  by RYAN,KAINAN 02:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by RYAN,KAINAN 02:00

02:00 80-88 H 8 GOOD FT by MAYS,SETH
02:00 80-88 H 8 GOOD FT by MAYS,SETH
02:00 80-91 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by CANADY,CARLAS

FOUL PERSONAL by MILLER,BLESTIN 02:00
TURNOVER  by MILLER,BLESTIN 02:00
SUB IN by PALMER-PERKINS,JADEN 02:00
SUB OUT by MILLER,BLESTIN 02:00

02:00 80-92 H 12 GOOD FT by CANADY,CARLAS
MISS 2PTR by REED,KOBY 02:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:00 FOUL PERSONAL by MCLEOD,MICHAEL
02:00 SUB IN by HENDERSON,KORDON
02:00 SUB OUT by MCLEOD,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by REED,KOBY 02:00 81-92 H 11
GOOD FT by REED,KOBY 02:00 81-92 H 11
GOOD FT by REED,KOBY 02:00 83-92 H 9
GOOD FT by REED,KOBY 02:00 83-92 H 9
MISS 3PTR by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CANADY,CARLAS
02:00 84-94 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by MAYS,SETH

-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,KORDON
GOOD 2PTR by REED,KOBY 02:00 86-94 H 8
FOUL PERSONAL by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 02:00

02:00 MISS FT by CANADY,CARLAS
00:00 86-95 H 9 GOOD FT by CANADY,CARLAS

MISS 3PTR by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by LANCIT,NICK

FOUL PERSONAL by THOMAS,CARSON 00:00
00:00 86-96 H 10 GOOD FT by MAYS,SETH



00:00 86-96 H 10 GOOD FT by MAYS,SETH
GOOD 2PTR by HAINRIHAR,CAMERON 00:00 88-97 H 9
ASSIST  by PALMER-PERKINS,JADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,CARSON 00:00 91-97 H 6
FOUL PERSONAL by REED,KOBY 00:00

00:00 91-98 H 7 GOOD FT by CANADY,CARLAS
00:00 91-98 H 7 GOOD FT by CANADY,CARLAS

MISS 3PTR by REED,KOBY 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:00 FOUL PERSONAL by HENDERSON,KORDON
00:00 SUB IN by MCLEOD,MICHAEL
00:00 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,KORDON

GOOD FT by REED,KOBY 00:00 92-99 H 7
GOOD FT by REED,KOBY 00:00 92-99 H 7
MISS FT by REED,KOBY 00:00

0   by 0

00:00
93-
101 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by GRISNOLD,DION


